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Attendance 

for 17
th
– 21

st
April

‘Attend today, achieve tomorrow’

Early Years: 87%

Year 1: 95%

Year 2: 91% 

Year 3: 96%

Year 4: 95%

Year 5: 100%

Year 6: 94%

Head’s News…
What a fantastic week we’ve had at St. John’s! Lots of our Key Stage 2

children ventured off to London to watch the fantastic, ‘Matilda’. The

feedback from children has been wonderful to hear – an enormous

thank you to the staff who went on the trip, especially to Ms.

Houghton for arranging the trip and offering such a memorable

experience for our children! We are all excited for the up-and-coming

King’s Coronation at St. John’s and our fabulous PTFA came into

school to help make crowns with our EY, Y1, Y2 and Y3 pupils. We are

very much looking forward to celebrating this next week at our tea

party!

A HUGE well done to Year 5 for getting 100% attendance last week –

this is brilliant!!

Enjoy the Bank Holiday weekend and we look forward to welcoming 

children back on Tuesday 2nd May. 

Prayer

Dear God, have mercy 

on us and guide us all 

through our times of 

trial so we are able to

find rest for our minds 

and souls. 

Lord God, we humbly 

ask You to help us to 

'keep on” ”keeping on” 

and to never give up. 

Amen.
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HOUSE POINTS

The winning house this 

week is 💦WATER💦

with a total of 162 

points. 

Excellent efforts!



Upcoming
Birthdays
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Michal EY

Nela EY

Jimmy Y3

Stars of the Week
Congratulations to the following pupils who 

received awards this week: 

Reception: Evie, Rocco, Joseph
Year 1: Karlee, Ayaan, Shean
Year 2: William, James, Mollie

Year 3: Bobbie, Azrin, Raphaela
Year 4: Emilia, Arianne, Max
Year 5: Brodie, Noah, Ilona

Year 6:
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Key Dates

Monday 8th May King Charles’ Coronation - SCHOOL CLOSED

Tuesday 9th May-Thursday 11th

May

KS2 SATs Tests

Friday 12th May Class Photos – all children in full school uniform

Saturday 13th May Holy Communion Preparation 4pm St. John’s Church

Monday 16th May-Thursday 18th

May

KS1 SATs Tests

Tuesday 23rd May Year 6 Confirmation 6:30pm St. John's Church

Friday 26th May End of Term

Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June MAY HALF TERM

Monday 5th June New Term Starts

Monday 5th June – Friday 16th

June

Year 4 Multiplication Testing Weeks

Monday 5th June – Tuesday 6th

June

Year 4 Residential to Youlbury

Monday 12th – Friday 16th June Phonics Screening Checks

Monday 12th – Friday 16th June Year 6 Residential

Friday 16th June Fathers’ Day Stall

Friday 16th June Year 1 Parents Meeting

Saturday 17th June Year 3 First Holy Communion St. John’s Church 

12:00pm

Monday 19th – Tuesday 20th Year 5 Residential to Youlbury

Friday 23rd June Year 3 and 4 Bikeability Taster Sessions

Wednesday 28th June Matilda Theatre Trip

Monday 3rd July – Thursday 6th

July

Year 6 Transition Week at BGN

Monday 3rd July and Tuesday 4th

July

Year 6 Transition Days at Wykham Park School

Thursday 6th July EY and KS1 Trip

Friday 7th July KS2 Trip

Monday 10th July and Tuesday 

11th July

Year 6 Transition Days at Warriner School
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Safeguarding

If you have concerns that a child may be in immediate 
danger, call the police on 999 or 

MASH on 0345 050 7666.

If you have safeguarding concerns about a child or 
family, please do not hesitate to contact us on 01295 

263740 and ask to speak to a member of the 
safeguarding team. Alternatively, you can email our DSL 

directly louise.kenny@st-johns-banbury.oxon.sch.uk

mailto:louise.kenny@st-johns-banbury.oxon.sch.uk
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